WESTELL .COM
Copyright © 2025 by Westell, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Information is correct at time of printing and is subject to change without notice. IBW-CS40-PLV2FIBER-UV-DS-12222025
Page 1 of 4
General Information
Westell’s ProtectLinkV2 Fiber DAS HE (headend) and RE (remote end) allow for fiber connectivity for UHF and VHF with
public safety BDAs (bi-directional amplifier) and ORUs (optical remote unit), and they provide fiber to RF conversion and
communication between the headend and remote units.

UL2524 Public Safety UHF or VHF Fiber DAS
ProtectLinkV2 Fiber HE
Ordering Information (HE)
Part Number Description
CS40-PLV2FIBER-HE ProtectLink fiber headend VHF or UHF
Compatible Headend UHF/VHF BDAs
CS40-U34-U0D-HE UHF, 2.5W simplex 4 port,
62MHz wideband, Class A/B headend
CS40-U34-U2D-HE UHF, 2.5W, 3.5MHz passband,
1.5MHz guardband, Class A/B headend
CS40-U34-U4D-HE UHF, 2.5W, dual window, 3.5MHz passband
1.5MHz guardband, Class A/B headend
CS40-V27-V1D-HE VHF, 0.5W, simplex 4 port,
24MHz wideband, Class A/B headend
CS40-V27-V2D-HE VHF, 0.5W, 3.5M PB
1.5MHz guardband, Class A/B headend
•	 UL 2524 •	 FCC Part 15
ProtectLinkV2 HE Product Certification
Dimensions (H x W x D) 11.25” x 8.75” x 2.75”, not including glands
Approximate weight (lbs) 9.25
Mounting Wall-mount
Weatherproofing IP65/NEMA Type 4
Cable feedthroughs Cordgrips and flex conduit fittings included
Temperature -30° C - +50° C
RF connectors (2) SMA (f) UL/DL ports
Fiber count 4
Power (2) Pin 12 or 28 VDC
Color Red
RS485 2
ProtectLinkV2 HE Mechanical Specifications
Main power input 12 to 28 VDC, supplied by BDA
Power consumption 13.2 W
DC input range 12 to 28 VDC
Operating current 1.6 Amps max
Typical DC current 1000 mA (12VDC), 450 mA (28 VDC)
DL output power 0 dBm typical, can be adjusted
UL output power -40 dBm typical, can be adjusted
Frequency range 100-900MHz
ALC range 15 dBm
ProtectLinkV2 HE Electrical Specifications
Optical connector SC/APC
Optical link budget 5 dB0
Fiber type Single mode
ProtectLinkV2 HE Optical Specifications
WESTELL .COM
Copyright © 2025 by Westell, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Information is correct at time of printing and is subject to change without notice. IBW-CS40-PLV2FIBER-UV-DS-12222025
Page 3 of 4
Westell® ProtectLinkV2 Fiber DAS RE
UL2524 Public Safety UHF or VHF Fiber DAS
ProtectLinkV2 Fiber RE
Ordering Information (RE)
Part Number Description
CS40-PLV2FIBER-RE ProtectLink fiber remote end point
Compatible Remotes for UHF/VHF
CS40-U34-U0D-AR UHF, 2.5W simplex 4 port,
62MHz wideband, Class A/B remote
CS40-U34-U2D-AR UHF, 2.5W, 3.5 MHz passband,
1.5MHz guardband, Class A/B remote
CS40-U34-U4D-AR UHF, 2.5W, dual window, 3.5MHz passband
1.5MHz guardband, Class A/B remote
CS40-V27-V1D-AR VHF, 0.5W, simplex 4 port,
24MHz wideband, Class A/B remote
CS40-V27-V2D-AR VHF, 0.5W, 3.5MHz passband
1.5MHz guardband, Class A/B remote
•	 UL 2524 •	 FCC Part 15
ProtectLinkV2 RE Product Certification
Optical connector SC/APC